N 2 3 2000 06 Form PTO-155 (Rev. 03/05) 06 OMB No. 0969-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06 Frade 103	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office 265557 se record the attached quotuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tatsuhiko NAKAMURA Hajime MOCHIZUKI Kenichi KAMIO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NIHON PLAST CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 07, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/374, 015 Ref.: Document ID No.: 103202349	Street Address: 218 Aoshima-cho City: Fuji-shi State: Shizuoka-ken Country: JAPAN Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: NDQ&M Watchstone LLP Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed
Stroot Address: 1300 Eve Street NW	
Street Address: <u>1300 Eye Street, N.W.,</u> 400 East Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)
400 East Tower City: Washington	 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1048
400 East Tower City: Washington	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1048</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Name and address of assignee:

NIHON PLAST CO., LTD. of 218, Aoshima-cho, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

Title of invention:

CONSOLE BOX

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith □ executed on ______ □ Serial No. _______ Filed _______ 5 Filed ________

MMOT

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations there of and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent on may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument and conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other

NDQ&M WATCHSTONE LLP

1300 BYE STREET, NW, 400 EAST TOWER, WASHINGTON, DC 20005

lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or a signs or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or a signs in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of NDQ&M WATCHSTONE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR	S
Name: Tatsuhiko NAKAMURA	Signature: Tatuhiko hakamura	Date: 03.07.2006
Name: Hajime MOCHIZUKI	Signature: Hajime mochizaki	Date: 03.07.2006
Name: Kenichi KAMIO	Signature: Kenishi Kamio	Date: 03.07.2006
Name:	Signature:	Date:
NAMES AND	SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES (Op	tional)
Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Date:

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution optionally may be obtained by execution of this document before a United States Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a United States Consul.



PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Tatsuhiko NAKAMURA, et al
Application No.: 11/374, 015
Document ID No.: 103202349
Filed: March 14, 2006
For: CONSOLE BOX

Art Unit: 2836 Examiner: To be announced Confirmation No.: 8466 Attorney Docket.: MIY.001.0016.NP

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Please record the enclosed assignment. Please direct any inquiries to the undersigned attorney at 202-204-4728.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee deficiency or credit any fee payment to Deposit Account 14-1437.

Respectfully submitted,

Mann Motrenborha

Marvin A. Motsenbocker Registration No.: 36,614

Date: June 21, 2006 NDQ&M Watchstone LLP 1300 Eye Street, N.W. 400 East Tower Washington, DC 20005 Telephone (202) 659-0100 Facsimile: (202) 659-0105

CERTIFICATE of MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence and any attachments referred to herein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in and envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on $\underline{Ture} - \underline{I}_{coc} = 6$

Naomi Olsen

PATENT REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 06/23/2006